THE DATASHEET OF
BLM31KN102SH1L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Spec No.: JENF243A_9148C-01 P1/9
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP FERRITE BEAD BLM31KN□□□SH1□
Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope

Rated current*1
(mA)
DC resistance
(Ω) max. ESD
rank
6: 25kV
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
Initial values
Values after
testing
 BLM31KN121SH1L 120±25% 6000 4000 0.009 0.011 6
 BLM31KN271SH1L 270±25% 4500 3000 0.016 0.019 6
 BLM31KN471SH1L 470±25% 4000 2700 0.02 0.024 6
 BLM31KN601SH1L 600±25% 2900 2000 0.038 0.045 6
 BLM31KN801SH1L 800±25% 2500 1700 0.05 0.06 6
 BLM31KN102SH1L 1000±25% 2000 1400 0.075 0.09 6
*1 As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature.
4. Testing Conditions
Unless otherwise specified Temperature: ordinary temperature (15°C to 35°C)
Humidity: ordinary humidity [25% to 85% (RH)]